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Q. 1. Generally speaking, would you say that DuPage County is going in the right direction, or
has it gotten off onto the wrong track?

57%
19.5
10.7
12.8

Right direction

Wrong track

Mixed/both (volunteered)
Unsure/no answer

Q. 2. How long have you lived in this community? Is it...

18.5% Less than 10 years

25
56
5

Between 10 and 20 years...or...
More than 20 years
Unsure/no answer

0. 3. Generally speaking, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Community Consolidated School
District 93 that serves students in your community from preschool through eighth grade?

63%
8.1

10.8
18.1

Satisfied — proceeded directly to version A of next question
Dissatisfied — proceeded directly to version B of next question
Mixed/both (volunteered) — skipped next question

Unsure/no answer — skipped next question

Q. 44. In a few words, what is the biggest reason you are satisfied?

(separate file)

Q. 4B. In a few words, what is the biggest reason you are dissatisfied?

(separate file)

Looking more closely at education...

0. 5. Generally speaking, how would you rate the quality of education being provided by the
District 93 schools? Would you say it is excellent, good, fair, poor or very poor?
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72.6% TOTAL POSITIVE RATING
24 Excellent
48.6 Good

10.7% Fair

4.2% TOTAL NEGATIVE RATING
3.2  Poor

1 Very poor

12.5% Unsure/no answer

Q. 6. How would you rate the job that District 93 has done of preparing students to be ready to
be productive citizens? Would you say it is excellent, good, fair, poor or very poor?

62.3% TOTAL POSITIVE RATING

19.5 Excellent
42.8 Good

15.5% Fair

7.8% TOTAL NEGATIVE RATING
5.8 Poor

2 Very poor

14.4% Unsure/no answer

Q. 7. How would you rate the job that District 93 has done to meet the needs of students from
diverse cultures and backgrounds? Would you say it is excellent, good, fair, poor or very poor?

57.6% TOTAL POSITIVE RATING
18.7 Excellent

389 Good

17.3% Fair

4.4% TOTAL NEGATIVE RATING
2.1 Poor
2.3 Very poor

20.6% Unsure/no answer
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Q. 8. Generally speaking, which of the following would you say should be the highest priority for
District 93 in the next few years? Is it...

(randomly rotated)

34.5% Preparing students for high schools and beyond

8.6  Meeting the social & emotional needs of students
21.1 Hiring quality teachers & administrators...or...

19 Ensuring a well-rounded experience for all students
10.4  All/combination (volunteered)

1.4 Other (volunteered)

5 Unsure/no answer

Q. 9. Thinking about this same list, which of the following would you say that District 93
currently does best? Is it...

(randomly rotated)

22.8% Preparing students for high schools and beyond

8.8 Meeting the social & emotional needs of students
17.6  Hiring quality teachers & administrators...or...
20.3  Ensuring a well-rounded experience for all students
6.8  All/combination (volunteered)

1.5 Other (volunteered)

22.3  Unsure/no answer

Thinking about finances...

Q. 10. Generally speaking, would you say that taxpayers receive a good value from District 93
for the money they pay in taxes?

58.8% Yes
26.7 No
14.5 Unsure/no answer

Q. 11. In your opinion, how would you rate the job that District 93 has done spending its tax
money in an effective and responsible manner? Would you say it is excellent, good, fair, poor or
very poor?

53.4% TOTAL POSITIVE RATING
11.1  Excellent
423  Good

23.2% Fair
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11.9% TOTAL NEGATIVE RATING
8.3 Poor
3.6 Very poor

11.5% Unsure/no answer

As you may or may not know, District 93 is currently working with parents, staff members,
and the community to prepare its next Strategic Plan, which will help set the district’s goals
and guide its areas of focus for the next 3 to S years.

Q. 12. As a committee works to develop the Strategic Plan, being as brief as you can, what is the
single most important piece of advice that you would give them?

(separate file)

Turning to communications...

Q. 13. At this particular point in your life, how closely do you follow news and information about
Community Consolidated School District 93? Would you say that you follow it very closely,
somewhat closely, not very closely or not at all?

13.5% Very
39.8  Somewhat
25.1 Not very

17.9 Not at all
3.8 Unsure/no answer

Q. 14. How do you get most of your information about the Community Consolidated School
District 937 It is by...

(randomly rotated)

11.3% Reading the newspaper

20.8 Reading school and district mailers and publications

12.7  Social media, such as Facebook and Instagram

21.3  Talking with parents and kids who attend the schools

9.5 Talking with teachers and employees that work at the schools...or...
5.7  Visiting the school district’s website

8.7 All/combination (volunteered)

3 Other (volunteered)

7 Unsure/no answer

Q. 15. How frequently would you ideally like to receive a newsletter updating you on the latest
news and information about District 93 in the mail? Is it...
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19.6% 1 time per year
20.3 2 times per year

19 3 times per year...or...
20.5 More than 3 times per year
14 Do not wish to receive it (volunteered)

6.7 Unsure/no answer

Q. 16. Over the last year, have you seen or noticed any news, information or posts about the
Community Consolidated School District 93 on social media, such as the Facebook and Twitter
accounts of friends, parents or others in the community?

35.7% Yes
57.6  No — skipped next question
6.7  Unsure/no answer — skipped next question

Q. 17. Generally speaking, was most of the information you saw on social media favorable or
unfavorable towards the school district?

n=107

69.6% Favorable

9.8 Unfavorable

13.4  Mixed/both (volunteered)
7.1 Unsure/no answer

Finally, here are a few short questions for statistical purposes...
Q. 18. Which of the following includes your age group? Is it...

38.4% 18 to 44

332 45to64...0r...
25.9 65 and older

2.5 Unsure/no answer

Q. 19. Which of the following do you consider to be your main race? Is it...

62.8% White

5 African-American

7.4  Hispanic or Latino — skipped next question
16.7 Asian or Indian...or...

i Something else

1 Two or more races (volunteered)

6.4 Unsure/no answer
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0. 20. Are you of Hispanic origin or descent?

n=278

2.6% Yes

90.6 No

6.8 Unsure/no answer

Q. 21. Do you have any children currently enrolled in a Community Consolidated School
District 93 public school?

24.2% Yes
71.5 No
4.3 Unsure/no answer

Gender:

47.5% Men
52.5 Women
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